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US 3 support

Suspended support (U profile) of dimensions 50 x 30 mm with welded head plate.
For fastening to horizontal concrete ceilings and steel girders. For bracket widths of 400
mm or more, or if the bracket is mounted at the end of a suspended support, we recom-
mend the use of the spacer, type DSK 25.

 

200 2 5
300 2 5
400 2 5
500 2 5
600 2 5
700 2 5
800 2 5
900 2 5
1000 2 5
1100 2 5
1200 2 5

Type

US 3 K 20 FT
US 3 K 30 FT
US 3 K 40 FT
US 3 K 50 FT
US 3 K 60 FT
US 3 K 70 FT
US 3 K 80 FT
US 3 K 90 FT
US 3 K 100 FT
US 3 K 110 FT
US 3 K 120 FT

Length
mm

Material
thickness
mm

Tensile
load
kN

Pack.
pcs

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.

50,500
64,400
78,300
92,300
106,200
120,200
134,100
147,800
162,000
175,900
189,900

Item No.

6342351
6342353
6342355
6342357
6342359
6342362
6342364
6342366
6342368
6342370
6342372

St Steel

FT Hot-dip galvanised

 Dimensions
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Hold down clip

Fastening bracket for the screwless mounintg of mesh cable trays onto MS profile rails.

 

17 For wire Ø 3.9 and 4.8 mm

Type

BC GR 4.8 VA

Dimen-
sion b
mm

Version Pack.
pcs

20

Weight
kg/100 pcs.

1,760

Item No.

6016665

V2A Stainless steel, grade 301

 Dimensions


